

A.No.3665 of 2019

in

O.P.No.388 of 2019

R.SUBRAMANIAN,J.

This application has been filed by the respondent seeking to vacate the interim order dated 16.05.2019.

2. By the said order, this Court has granted interim custody to the applicant only for a period of 15 days and that 15 days period has expired by now.

3. Hence, this application is dismissed as un-necessary.

WEB COPY

04.06.2019

2/2

dsa